## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3010640

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HORIZON MILLING, LLC	05/29/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARDENT MILLS, LLC	
Street Address:	15407 MCGINTY ROAD WEST	
City:	WAYZATA	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55391	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13741882

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (303)607-3600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (303) 607-3500

**Email:** aimee.miller@faegreBD.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN D. LEFORT

Address Line 1: 1700 LINCOLN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3200

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	505138.49
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN D. LEFORT
SIGNATURE:	/Brian D. Lefort/
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Horizon Milling to Ardent Mills#page1.tif

PATENT 502964041 REEL: 033676 FRAME: 0717

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:53 AM 05/29/2014 FILED 08:00 AM 05/29/2014 SRV 140740655 - 3468034 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

1. The name of each constituent limited liability company is:

Name
Horizon Milling, LLC

CF AM Holding, LLC

Cargill A.M. Holdco LLC

CHS Milling Holdco, LLC

State of Organization

Delaware

Delaware

Delaware

- 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated May 29, 2014 (the "Merger Agreement"), among the constituent limited liability companies has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies in accordance with the Act.
- 3. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Horizon Milling, LLC.
- 4. The certificate of formation of the surviving limited liability company shall be the certificate of formation of the surviving company, except that the first paragraph shall be amended in its entirety to state: "The name of the limited liability company is Ardent Mills, LLC."
- 5. The Merger Agreement is on file at 15407 McGinty Rd., Wayzata, MN 55391 the place of business of the surviving company.
- 6. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the 29<sup>th</sup> of May, 2014.

HORIZON MILLING, LLC

By: Sauce 8 Sec. Name: Daniel P. Dye

Title: President and CEO

PATENT REEL: 033676 FRAME: 0718

RECORDED: 09/05/2014